
 

 

 
 

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC) 
 
 
Company name:   Toppoint BV 
Postal address:   F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04 
Postcode and City:  7555 RJ Hengelo 
Telephone number:  +31 (0)74 207 7955 
 

Item number:  LT95431, LT95432, LT95433, LT98320 

Description:  Canister glass & bamboo 600ml, Canister glass & bamboo 900ml, Canister glass  

& bamboo 1200ml, Glass with bamboo lid & straw 450ml 

Country of Origin:      China 
Main materials:  Glass & bamboo 
HS Code:  7013100000 
 
 
Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable 
requirements.  
 
 
Conducted Compliance Testing 

Food Contact Materials    

 LFGB Section 30 and 31  Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test 

     Leachable Lead and Cadmium for Inner surface 

     Leachable Cobalt for Inner Surface 

     Specific Migration of Formaldehyde 

     Peroxide Value 

     Volatile Organic Matter 

     Extractable Components 

 

 BfR Recommendations XV Peroxide Value 

     Volatile Organic Matter 

     Extractable Components 

 

 Resolution ResAP (2004) 5 Overall Migration 

 Resolution ResAP (2004) 1 Overall Migration 

 

Dutch CAPCA, Annex A,  Overall Migration 

 Chapter I + III + IV 

 

The following restricted substances were detected but were under the Substance Restriction Limit (SRL): 

Test items SRL Average result 

Volatile Organic Matter (VOC) 0.5% 0.10% 
*If the substances are not listed it means they are not detected during the testing of the article 

 



 

 

Toppoint B.V. declares that the mentioned products comply with all relevant requirements of 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 – Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food* 

Directive No 84/500/EC – Ceramic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food* 
*Inclusive subsequent amendments 

 

Components 

Part Component 

Body Transparent glass jar 

Lid Semi transparent silicone big sealing ring 
 Semi transparent silicone sealing plug 
 Natural colour bamboo with transparent coating 

 

Signed for and on behalf of: 

Place:  Hengelo   Date of Issue: 24/9/2024 

Name:  Iris van Laar 

Function: Compliance & Sustainability Specialist 

Signature and company stamp: 

 
 
 


